SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31961/2018

NAGORE DARGAH NAGORE REP. BY ITS TRUSTEES & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TAMIL NADU WAKF BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 16-04-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.V.Balaji, Adv. Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, AOR Mr. Pranab Prakash, AOR

Mr.A.Srivastava, Adv. Ms.Kashvi Dutta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) No. 31959/2018

Four week's time, as a last chance, is given to respondent Nos.4 & 5 to file counter affidavit.

Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks' time, to file counter affidavit.

As per office report, service is complete qua respondent No.6 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. However, Ms.Kashvi Dutta, Ld.counsel undertakes to appear for the above respondent.

..... . 2

She seeks and is given four week's time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Four week's time, as a last chance, is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 08.02.2019 of this Court for effecting service upon respondent Nos.2,3 & 7.

SLP(C) No.31961/2018

Four week's time, as a last chance, is given to respondent No.2 to file counter affidavit.

Ld.counsel for the respondent No.7 submits that the copies of the pleadings have not been provided to her by the petitioner. Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall provide the copies of the pleadings to the above Ld.counsel within a week's time and file proof. Ld.counsel for the above respondent shall file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks thereafter as a last chance.

Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks' time, to file counter affidavit.

Four week's time, as a last chance, is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 08.02.2019 of this Court for effecting service upon respondent No.9.

Service is complete upon the other respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

I.A. for direction filed by respondent No.1 be processed as per rules for listing before the Hon'ble Court.

List the matter again on 13.09.2019.

AVANI PAL SINGH Registrar

SB