

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31959-31961/2018

NAGORE DARGAH, NAGORE
REP. BY ITS TRUSTEES & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TAMIL NADU WAKF BOARD & ORS. Respondent(s)
(only I.A No. 8238 of 2020 in SLP(C) 31961 of 2018 application for withdrawal is to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber
IA No. 8238/2020 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 10929/2019 (XII)
(IA No. 63085/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 27-01-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR
Mr. V. Vasudevan, Adv.
Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pranab Prakash, AOR
Mr. G. Balaji, AOR
Col. R. Bala, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. S. Hajamohideen Gisth, Adv.
Mr. Asaithambi MSM, Adv.
Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.
Ms. Neha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR
Mr. Lenin Raj, Adv.
Mr. Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Vignesh R., Adv.
Ms. Nishtha Kumar, AOR
Mrs. Sudha Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, list the matters on 03.02.2020.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(VIRENDER SINGH)
COURT MASTER