TIEM NO.

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6406-6407/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-01-2020 in LPA No. 3/2020 20-12-2019 in LPASR No. 158573/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

H.K. SYED YUSOOF SAHIB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SYED MEERA HUSSAIN SAHIB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.55984/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 03-05-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ram Sankar, Adv.

Mr. Anirveda Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sujatha Bagadhi, Adv.

Mr. S. Ram Subramaninan, Adv.

Ms. Divya, Adv.

M/S. Ram Sankar & Co, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yusuf, AOR

Mr. Amit Arora, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Asif Ali, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Richa Pandey, Adv.

Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (C)Nos.31959-31961 of 2018.

Until further orders, status quo, as of today, shall be maintained by the parties.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) COURT MASTER (VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER