

ITEM NO.30

Court 3 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).31959-31961/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-06-2018 in CRPPD No. 938/2010 08-06-2018 in WP No. 7809/2010 08-06-2018 in WA No. 1640/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

NAGORE DARGAH NAGORE & ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TAMIL NADU WAKF BOARD & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 3954/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

WITH SLP(C) No. 10929/2019

(IA No. 63085/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6406-6407/2021

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.55984/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 23-08-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Parties

Mr. R.Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ram Sankar, Adv.
Mr. Anirveda Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S.A.Manikana Raja, Adv.
Mr. G.Jaisingh, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Chaubey, Adv.
Ms. Divya, Adv.
Ms. Sujatha Bagadhi, Adv.
For M/S. Ram Sankar & Co, AOR

Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR
Ms. T. Archana, Adv

Mr. P.R. Kovilan Poongkuntran, Adv
Mr. V. Vasudevan, Adv
Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, AOR

Mr. R. Balasubramaniam, Sr. Adv
Mr. V. Balaji, Adv
Mr. Haja M. Gishti, Adv
Mr. C. Kannan, Adv
Ms. Neha Singh, Adv
Mr. Rakesh K Sharma, AOR
Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR

Ms. G.Chitrakala, Adv.
Mr. G.Anandan, Adv.
Mr. B.Sasikumar, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf, AOR

Ms. D. Durga Devi, Adv
Mr. Mani Bhushan Sinha, Adv
Mr. Pranab Prakash, AOR

Mr. Lakshmi Narayan, Adv
Ms. K. Abhirame, Adv
Mr. Sunny Sheen Akkara, Adv
Ms. B.S. Mitraneshaa, Adv
Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

Mr. Lenin Raj K, Adv
Mr. K.M. Vignesh Ram, Adv
Ms. Nishtha Kumar, AOR

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, AOR

Ms. S.D. Raman, Adv
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, AOR
Mr. Arihant Jain, Adv

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.8238 of 2020 is allowed.

Consequently, the special leave petition No.31961 of 2018 is dismissed as withdrawn.

Mr. K.K. Mani, learned counsel for the petitioner(s), seeks time to take instructions as to whether the petitioner(s) want to withdraw the other petition(s) as well in light of the developments after the order dated 28.02.2020

passed by this Court.

As prayed, list the remaining petitions for hearing after two weeks.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER